OP \$40.00 4731981

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westcon Group, Inc.		08/09/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	4 Chase Metrotech Center
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11245-0001
Entity Type:	National Association: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4731981	GOLDSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4756

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F178813 TM WESTCON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon H. Okun
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon H. Okun/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=#91195033v1 - (Trademark Westcon Group, Inc)#page2.tif source=#91195033v1 - (Trademark Westcon Group, Inc)#page3.tif source=#91195033v1 - (Trademark Westcon Group, Inc)#page4.tif source=#91195033v1 - (Trademark Westcon Group, Inc)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0156

EXECUTION VERSION

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ΙN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of August 9, 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

#91167330v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0157

	Very truly yours,
	WESTCON GROUP, INC. By: Name: Simon Y. Leung Title: Senior Vice President General Counsel & Corporate Secretary
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as	Administrative Agent
By:	_
Name:	
Title:	

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Very truly yours,	
WESTCON GROUP, INC.	
By:Name: Title:	-

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Cartler @ Stewart
Name: Caitlin Stewart

Title: Executive Director

SCHEDULE I

Registered Trademark

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GOLDSHIELD	4731981	05/05/15

#91167330v3

RECORDED: 08/17/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0160